
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino 
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers                

First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers                

Professionals                

Technicians                

Sales Workers                

Administrative Support Workers                

Craft Workers                

Operatives                

Laborers and Helpers                

Service Workers                

                

                

                

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

 

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

7275503 ANALOG DEVICES INC

804 Woburn Street WILMINGTON MA 01887-3462

042348234

X6LJRH3LG266

334413 - Semiconductor and Related Device Manufacturing 

11/3/2022 - 11/18/2022

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

0
18
81
16
4
4
0

33
0
0

156

153

1
6

13
6
3
5
0

18
0
0

52

47

25
607

1105
222
102
25
0

122
0
0

2208

2328

1
9

42
6
1
0
0

11
0
0

70

68

2
176
554
103
11
16
0

135
0
0

997

1083

0
0
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

2

2

0
0
8
2
1
0
0
0
0
0

11

11

0
2

24
2
1
1
0
6
0
0

36

26

9
119
304
29
19
32
0

114
0
0

626

611

0
2
9
2
0
4
0
6
0
0

23

22

1
44
254
27
9

20
0

160
0
0

515

521

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
4
0
0

4

3

0
0
2
0
0
0
0
1
0
0

3

4

0
1
8
1
0
1
0
3
0
0

14

14

39
984

2405
417
151
108
0

613
0
0

4717

4893



□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino 
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers                

First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers                

Professionals                

Technicians                

Sales Workers                

Administrative Support Workers                

Craft Workers                

Operatives                

Laborers and Helpers                

Service Workers                

                

                

                

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

 

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

N536422 MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS   INC.

160 RIO ROBLES SAN JOSE CA 95134

942896096

Not Applicable

334413 - Semiconductor and Related Device Manufacturing 

11/3/2022 - 11/18/2022

Not Applicable

X

0
15
40
19
0
0
0

27
0
0

101

94

0
2
9
2
1
1
0

21
0
0

36

35

7
252
338
118
21
0
0

104
0
0

840

874

0
2

11
11
2
0
0

16
0
0

42

31

6
152
347
61
3
0
0

41
0
0

610

659

0
0
1
3
0
0
0
3
0
0

7

8

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

3

1
5

16
7
1
0
0

14
0
0

44

24

2
36
74
19
5
6
0

38
0
0

180

178

0
2
2
0
0
0
0
4
0
0

8

6

1
38
167
33
0
6
0

43
0
0

288

301

0
0
1
3
0
0
0
2
0
0

6

6

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

1

0
3
6
0
0
1
0
7
0
0

17

15

17
507

1012
276
33
14
0

320
0
0

2179

2235


	2022 - ADI EEO-1 - Consolidated Report.pdf
	EEO1_2022_N536422_N536422_2.pdf

