U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)												EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 08/31/2024						
				FION A CONSOI				I										
		SECT	FION E	B – EMP	LOYE	R IDEN	TIFICA	ATION										
OFS COMPANY ID 7275503	EMPLOYER NAME ANALOG DEVICES INC																	
ADDRESS 804 Woburn Street							CITY/TOWN WILMINGTON							STATEZIP CODEMA01887-3462				
SECTION C – HI	EADQU	ARTE	RS OR									able)						
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID					HEADQ	UARTE	RS OR ES	STABLI	SHMEN	Γ-LEVEL	NAME							
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHME		CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE										
					042348	234)	·							
X YES (Employer Is Eligible				- EMPL oyer Is N						NO LOI	NGER	IN BUS	INESS					
SEC	CTION			L CONT tity ID (if applic	able)								
YES (Single-Establishm	ent Emp		· ·						nent Em	ployer is	Federa	l Contra	ctor)					
X YES (H	Ieadqua									ishment s Federa			ractor)					
	334	S	ECTIO	DN G – I	NAICS	INFOR	MATIC	DN		s i cucia	i Contra							
				VORKF														
		_					Race/E		-	_								
	Hispanic Not Hispanic or Latino Or Latino Male Female														-			
JOB CATEGORIES	Male	Female	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row Total			
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	0	1	25	1	2	0	0	0	9	0	1	0	0	0	39			
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	18	6	607	9	176	0	0	2	119	2	44	0	0	1	984			
Professionals Technicians	81 16	13 6	1105 222	42 6	554 103	1	8 2	24 2	304 29	9 2	254 27	0	2	8	2405 417			
Sales Workers	4	3	102	1	11	0	1	1	19	0	9	0	0	0	151			
Administrative Support Workers Craft Workers	4	5 0	25 0	0	16 0	0	0	1 0	32 0	4	20 0	0	0	1 0	108 0			
Operatives	33	18	122	11	135	0	0	6	114	6	160	4	1	3	613			
Laborers and Helpers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Service Workers CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	0 156	0 52	0 2208	0 70	0 997	0	0 11	0 36	0 626	0 23	0 515	0 4	0 3	0 14	0 4717			
PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	153	47	2328	68	1083	2	11	26	611	22	521	3	4	14	4893			
	2	SECTI	ON I –	WORK 11/3/2		E SNAP 1/18/20		PERIO	D									
SECTION J Not Applicable	– HEA	DQUA	RTERS	S OR ES	TABLI	[SHME]	NT-LEV	VEL CO	DMME	NTS (op	tional)							

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)												EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 08/31/2024				
				TION A				•								
		SECT	-	B – EMF			-	ATION								
OFS COMPANY ID		5202	10111				EMPL	OYER N								
N536422					MA		EGRA	TED PI	RODUC	CTS IN	IC.					
ADDRESS				ITY/TOW				STATE ZIP CODE								
160 RIO ROE							-	AN JOS				CA		951:	34	
SECTION C – HE HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID	<u>ADQU</u>	ARTE	<u>RS OR</u>							FION (i F-LEVEL		able)				
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS							CITY/TOWN							E ZIP CODE		
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 942896096																
SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY X YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS																
SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable)																
				ntity ID (
YES (Single-Establishme	nt Emp	oloyer is	Federa	l Contra	ctor) 🗌	YES (I	Multi-Es	stablishn	nent Em	ployer is	Federa	l Contra	ctor)			
YES (H	eadqua	rters is l	Federal	Contrac	tor) 🗌	YES (N	lon-Hea	dquarter	s Establ	ishment	is Feder	ral Contr	actor)			
		Y	ES (O	ne or Mo	ore Non	-Headqu	arters H	Establish	ments i	s Federa	l Contra	actor)				
	3344			DNG-1 nductor					cturing							
	SE	CTION	N H – V	VORKF	ORCE										T	
-	Hisn	anic	r –					thnicit Hispan		atino						
		atino			М	ale	Not	mopun		atino	Fer	nale				
JOB CATEGORIES	Male	Female	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row Total	
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	0	0	7	0	6	0	0	1	2	0	1	0	0	0	17	
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals	15 40	2 9	252 338	2 11	152 347	0	0	5 16	36 74	2	38 167	0	0	3 6	507 1012	
Technicians	19	2	118	11	61	3	0	7	19	0	33	3	0	0	276	
Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers	0	1	21 0	2	3	0	0	1	5 6	0	0	0	0	0	33	
Craft Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6 0	0	0	1 0	14 0	
Operatives Laborers and Helpers	27	21	104	16	41	3	0	14	38	4	43	2	0	7	320	
Service Workers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	101	36	840	42	610	7	0	44	180	8	288	6	0	17	2179	
PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	94	35 SECTI	874	31 WORK	659 EODCI	8 7 SNAD	3 SUOT	24	178	6	301	6	1	15	2235	
SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 11/3/2022 - 11/18/2022																
SECTION J -	- HEAI	DQUAI	RTERS	S OR ES	TABLI	SHME]	NT-LE	VEL CO	DMME	NTS (op	tional)					